IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

FOR THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF TENNESSEE

IN RE: ORDER REASSIGNING PENDING
SOCIAL SECURITY CASES TO

MAGISTRATE JUDGE CHARMIANE G. CLAXTON

FILEDBY

MAR 13 2017

Thomas M. Gould, Clerk
U. 8. District Court
W. D. OF TN. Memphis

Administrative Order; 2017- o &

By unanimous decision of the Court, the following pending social security appeals

currently assigned to Magistrate Judge Edward G. Bryant are to be reassigned.

IT IS ORDERED that the fourteen social security appeals listed below be reassigned to
Magistrate Judge Charmiane G. Claxton,

15-1254
15-1301
16-1027
16-1057
16-1063
16-1078
16-1084
16-1093
16-1107
16-1126
16-1144
16-1206
16-1222
16-1239

Perry v. Colvin
Yoebstl v. Colvin
Barker v. Colvin
Holloway v. Colvin
Mauritz v. Colvin
Taylor v. Colvin
Jones v. Colvin
Berry v. Colvin
Woodruff v. Colvin
Perry v. Social Security Administration
Covington v. Colvin
Volner v. Colvin
Walski v. Colvin

Goodman v. Colvin

7@
ENTERED THIS THE DAY OF MARCH, 2017.

J/DANIEL BREEN e
CHIEF, UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE
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