FILEDBY

MAR 13 2017

Thomas M. Gould, Clerk U. S. District Court W. D. OF TN. Memphis

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF TENNESSEE

IN RE: ORDER REASSIGNING PENDING SOCIAL SECURITY CASES TO MAGISTRATE JUDGE CHARMIANE G. CLAXTON

Administrative Order: 2017-06

By unanimous decision of the Court, the following pending social security appeals currently assigned to Magistrate Judge Edward G. Bryant are to be reassigned.

IT IS ORDERED that the fourteen social security appeals listed below be reassigned to Magistrate Judge Charmiane G. Claxton,

15-1254	Perry v. Colvin
15-1301	Yoebstl v. Colvin
16-1027	Barker v. Colvin
16-1057	Holloway v. Colvin
16-1063	Mauritz v. Colvin
16-1078	Taylor v. Colvin
16-1084	Jones v. Colvin
16-1093	Berry v. Colvin
16-1107	Woodruff v. Colvin
16-1126	Perry v. Social Security Administration
16-1144	Covington v. Colvin
16-1206	Volner v. Colvin
16-1222	Walski v. Colvin
16-1239	Goodman v. Colvin

ENTERED THIS THE

DAY OF MARCH, 2017.

NIEL BREEN

CHIEF, UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE